# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		]		
		Execution Date			
Design Edge Inc.				11/14/2006	
Ragnhild Mariane R	Rokke	01/15/2007			
Aaron Vom Eigen		01/10/2007			
Kit R Morris				10/25/2006	
Hayes Urban		10/25/2006			
Ryan Paul				10/25/2006	
Scott Demarest				10/24/2006	
Sarah Heathcock				10/31/2006	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	53403 ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	r:	29247	7218		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	afinerar ne: S.C. Jo 1525 H	ີ <i>Mail                                    </i>	e When the fax attempt is unsuccessful ermatthiashull.com and Sons ONSIN 53403	Ι.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			29252/4543-D		
500209289				PATENT REEL: 018773 FRAME: 010	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Matthias				
Total Attachments: 11					
source=20070118174027585#page1.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page2.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page3.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page4.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page5.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page6.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page7.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page8.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page9.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page10.tif					
source=20070118174027585#page11.tif					

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPTO Application No. 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Design Edge Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 3601 S. Congress Avenue, Building D-100, Austin, TX 78704, (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), is owner by assignment of an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/247,218, filed June 6, 2006, and entitled DECORATIVE LIGHT OBJECT; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its full and entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to it respecting said invention, and to assist ASSIGNEE with obtaining signatures on all lawful papers, including executing all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, making all rightful oaths and generally doing all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR's execution of this document.

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this (Day of Month) day Nos ,2006. of (Month) Design Edge Inc. (Signature) Pearce Jónes (Printed Name) President (Title) State of ) County of ) , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in On this day o: (Month) (Day) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument/in/my presence. awso Notary Public L. CELESTE H. LAMBERTH (Print Name of Notary) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My commission expires: July 22, 2008

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPTO Application No. 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 1 of 6

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Aaron Vom Eigen, Ragnhild Mariane Rokke, Kit R. Morris, Hayes Urban and Ryan Paul (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/247,218 filed June 6, 2006, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled DECORATIVE LIGHT OBJECT; and

WHEREAS, DESIGN EDGE INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal office and place of business at 3601 S. Congress Avenue, Building D-100, Austin, TX 78704 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, their full and entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No. 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 2 of 6

~

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE or its assignee to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>/</u> day
of	(Month)	, 2007.	

Aaron Vom Eigen 1412 Broadmoor Drive Austin, IX 78723

State of TERAS ) County of Williamson )

On this 10+10 day of (Month) day of (Month), 2007, before me, a Notary Public in (Month) of (Month) of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me

to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.



100 Signature of Notary Julee Anderson, Notary Public (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires: 4-17-2010

Attorney Docket No. 3-4543D USPTO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 3 of 6

Х.

day

15

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this of Januar (Month)

(Eky of Month) X Thurs Œ

Ragnhild Mariane Rokke 216B Lessin Lane Austin, TX 78704-7131

Witnessed: Witness ! Signature

WORRIS kn: Witness Name Printed 115 6

Dale

# PATENT: 21 2002-ST-NUC REEL: 018773 FRAME: 0107

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPTO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 4 of 6

day

(Day of Month) October (Month) of , 2006. Kit R. Morris 308 W. Johanna Street Austin, TX 78704 State of County of ) day of 1 lovenber, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in On this (Month) (Day) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence. (Signature of ) amber Anotary Public 2 CELESTE H. LAMBERTH (Print Name of Notary) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

July 22, 2008

My commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

PATENT REEL: 018773 FRAME: 0108

D)

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPTO Application No. 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day (Day of Month) of <u>OctoBER</u>, 2006. (Month) Ha Urbah 2105 Enfield Road, Apt A Austin, TX 78703 State of County of )

On this day of day of <u>(Month)</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

CELESTE H. LAMBERTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 22, 2008

Motary Public rinba (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No. 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 6 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th (Day of Month)

Ryan Paul 2611 Bee Caves Road #347 Austin, TX 78746

State of TE County of ) \_, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in ovenety On this  $\mathcal{T}$ day of (Day) (Month)

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

CELESTE H. LAMBERTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 22, 2008

(Signature of Notary Notary Public esh L (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 1 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott W Demarest and Sarah E. Heathcock (below referred to as ASSIGNORS) residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/247,218, filed June 6, 2006, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled DECORATIVE LIGHT OBJECT; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, IHEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 2 of 3

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	24	day
	~			(Day)	
of′_	OCTOBER	,2006			
	(Month)				

(Signature of Inventor #1)

 Scott W. Demarest

 (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)

 7607 W. River Road

 (Residential Address)

 Caledonia, WI 53108

 (City, State, Zip)

State of ( (<u>Aconsin</u>) <u>Parine</u>) County of

On this 24 day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in (Month)

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

una va\_ (Signature of Notary) Anna Marie H Smetana Notary Public (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-4543D USPIO Application No 29/247,218 Filing Date: June 6, 2006 Page 3 of 3

\_ day

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{315}{(Day)}$ 

(Month) of \_\_\_, 2006.

Muthiock

(Signature of Inventor #2) Sarah E. Heathcock (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2) 5656 Emstan Hills Road (Residential Address) Racine, WI 53406 (City, State, Zip)

State of <u>(Uncomen</u>) County of <u>(apine</u>) On this 31 day of October , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in (Day) (Month)

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence

(Signature of Notary) HNNA HUAT Molan Notary Public (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 01/18/2007**